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Materials Declaration

Product:

Product name:
Model number:

SCIP Number (ECHA):
Weight:

Materials (product):

Brass

Zinc (Zn)

Stainless steel (AISI)

ABS (Acrylonitrile Butadiene Styrene)
POM (Polyoxymethylene)

EPDM (Ethylene Propylene Diene Monomer)
Aluminum Oxide

PA (Polyamide)

Svhc

Silicone

PBT (Polybutylene Terephthalate)
PTFE (Polytetrafluoroethylene)

NBR (Nitrile Butadiene Rubber)
Copper (Cu)

PA6 (Polyamide)

Nickel (Ni)

Chromium (Cr)

Materials (package):
Corrugated board, Paper fibre
Paper
PE (Polyethylene)
Sharp Tear

25.02.2026

¥

HANSAVAROX Pro

Cover part for shower faucet

40559183
bd66cd46-d88d-47f3-905f-1dd9b6d15a45
1296 Kg ( including package: 1.596 Kg )

Jukka Hokkanen

Manager, Material technology

Weight

6169
5340 g
518¢
256¢
B51g
207g
200¢g
50¢g
42g
40g
33g
10g
10g
04g
04g
03¢
01g

21450¢
36g
T4g
02¢g

%

471.61 %
$1.22 %
4.00 %
1.98 %
194 %
1.60 %
1.54 %
0.39 %
0.33 %
0.31%
0.25 %
0.08 %
0.08 %
0.03 %
0.03 %
0.02 %
0.01%

1535 %
2.10 %
0.46 %
0.01%
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