



Materials Declaration

Product: HANSAVAROX Pro
Product name: Cover part for shower faucet
Model number: 40559183
SCIP Number (ECHA): bd66cd46-d88d-47f3-905f-1dd9b6d15a45
Weight: 1.296 Kg (including package: 1.596 Kg)

Materials (product):	Weight	%
Brass	616.9 g	47.61 %
Zinc (Zn)	534.0 g	41.22 %
Stainless steel (AISI)	51.8 g	4.00 %
ABS (Acrylonitrile Butadiene Styrene)	25.6 g	1.98 %
POM (Polyoxymethylene)	25.1 g	1.94 %
EPDM (Ethylene Propylene Diene Monomer)	20.7 g	1.60 %
Aluminum Oxide	20.0 g	1.54 %
PA (Polyamide)	5.0 g	0.39 %
Svhc	4.2 g	0.33 %
Silicone	4.0 g	0.31 %
PBT (Polybutylene Terephthalate)	3.3 g	0.25 %
PTFE (Polytetrafluoroethylene)	1.0 g	0.08 %
NBR (Nitrile Butadiene Rubber)	1.0 g	0.08 %
Copper (Cu)	0.4 g	0.03 %
PA6 (Polyamide)	0.4 g	0.03 %
Nickel (Ni)	0.3 g	0.02 %
Chromium (Cr)	0.1 g	0.01 %
Materials (package):		
Corrugated board, Paper fibre	245.0 g	15.35 %
Paper	33.6 g	2.10 %
PE (Polyethylene)	7.4 g	0.46 %
Sharp Tear	0.2 g	0.01 %

25.02.2026
Jukka Hokkanen
Manager, Material technology

